TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	DECLARATION AND REQUEST TO RESCIND ERRONEOUS ASSIGNMENT RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME: 3347/0260 ON JULY 13, 2006.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC.		09/27/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRAFT CANADA INC.
Street Address:	95 MOATFIELD DRIVE
City:	DON MILLS
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M3C 3J5
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2642962	BARKER BONES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(415)268-7522 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

415 268 6327 Phone: Email: rlal@mofo.com Correspondent Name: Lynn M. Humphreys

Address Line 1: Morrison & Foerster LLP, 425 Market St. Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105-2482

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 08461-11

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0479**

900059210

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lynn M. Humphreys
Signature:	/Lynn M. Humphreys/
Date:	09/29/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=8461-11 - barker bones - request to	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0480

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

BARKER BONES

Reg. No.:

2,642,962

Reg. Date:

October 29, 2002

DECLARATION AND REQUEST TO RESCIND ERRONEOUS ASSIGNMENT

Assignment Services Division Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

Manager, Glebal IP I, Beverly M. Brooks declare that I am the Trademacks of KRAFT CANADA INC., and am authorized to make this declaration on behalf of said corporation, and being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Registration Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document, declares that on July 13, 2006, KRAFT CANADA INC., ("Registrant") was the owner of the above-identified registration. The Registrant changed its name from NABISCO LTD - NABISCO LTEE to KRAFT CANADA INC., as shown by the July 12, 2006 recordation at Reel/Frame 3345/0565. Registrant respectfully submits that this chain of title shows Registrant to be the owner of the registration on July 13, 2006; Registrant declares that the previously recorded document recording an assignment from KRAFT CANADA INC. to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC. at Reel/Frame number 3347/0260 was submitted erroneously on July 13, 2006; KRAFT CANADA INC. did not intend to assign ownership of the registration at issue to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC. and the document recorded at Reel/Frame number 3347/0260 should be rescinded; and declares that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Phone Number

Name and Title

Monuger, Global IP
Trademorks

sf-2186178

TRADEMARK REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0481

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark:

BARKER BONES

Reg. No.:

2,642,962

Reg. Date:

October 29, 2002

DECLARATION AND REQUEST TO RESCIND ERRONEOUS ASSIGNMENT

Assignment Services Division Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

I, <u>Beverly M. Brooks</u> declare that I am the <u>Trademarks</u> of KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC., and am authorized to make this declaration on behalf of said corporation, and being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Registration Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of this document; KRAFT FOOD HOLDINGS, INC. agrees that the previously recorded document recording an assignment from KRAFT CANADA INC. to KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC. at Reel/Frame number 3347/0260 was submitted erroneously on July 13, 2006; and KRAFT FOOD HOLDINGS, INC. agrees to the withdrawal and rescission of this assignment; and declares that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Date

Signature

847-646-5233

Phone Number

Beverly M Brook

Manager, Global IP.

Trademarks

sf-2195435

W.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003400 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 10/02/2006